PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
Name Execution Date					
KLC 1, Inc. 04/09/2013					
KLC 2, Inc.	04/09/2013				
KLC 3, LLC				04/09/2013	
KLC 4, Inc.				04/09/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA				
Name:	POLYPORTA	ABLES, LL	.C		
Street Address:	6001 River R	oad			
Internal Address:	Suite 100				
City:	Columbus				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	31904				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	31904 ERS Total: 1		Number		
Postal Code:	31904 ERS Total: 1	D541945			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type	D541945			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049626	6571			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049626	6571 <i>Mail wher</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049626 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 404.885 ben.wile	6571 <i>Mail wher</i> 5.3335 es@troutm	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. nansanders.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049620 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 404.885 ben.wile ne: BENJAN	6571 <i>Mail wher</i> 5.3335 es@troutm MIN C. WII	n <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nansanders.com LES		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049626 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 404.885 ben.wile ne: BENJAM TROUT	6571 <i>Mail when</i> 5.3335 es@troutm MIN C. WII MAN SAN	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nansanders.com LES IDERS LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049626 U be sent via US 404.885 ben.wile he: BENJAN TROUT 600 PE/	6571 <i>Mail wher</i> 5.3335 es@troutm MIN C. WII MAN SAN ACHTREE	n <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nansanders.com LES		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049626 U be sent via US 404.885 ben.wile ne: BENJAN TROUT 600 PE/ ATLANT	6571 <i>Mail when</i> 5.3335 es@troutm MIN C. WII MAN SAN ACHTREE FA, GEOR	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nansanders.com LES IDERS LLP E STREET NE, SUITE 5200		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	31904 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA 4049620 Il be sent via US 404.885 ben.wile ne: BENJAN TROUT 600 PE/ ATLANT ET NUMBER:	6571 <i>Mail wher</i> 5.3335 es@troutm MIN C. WII MAN SAN ACHTREE FA, GEOR	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. nansanders.com LES IDERS LLP E STREET NE, SUITE 5200 IGIA 30308		

502307053

REEL: 030202 FRAME: 0710

Signature:	/Benjamin C. Wiles 63174/
Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Polyportables_UniversalIPConfirma source=Polyportables_UniversalIPConfirma source=Polyportables_UniversalIPConfirma source=Polyportables_UniversalIPConfirma source=Polyportables_UniversalIPConfirma	toryAssn_Executed#page2.tif toryAssn_Executed#page3.tif toryAssn_Executed#page4.tif toryAssn_Executed#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated <u>April</u>, 2013 is made and entered into by and among PolyPortables, LLC (f/k/a PolyPortables Acquisition LLC), a Georgia limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), KLC 1, Inc. (f/k/a PolyPortables, Inc.), a Georgia corporation ("<u>PPI</u>"), KLC 2, Inc. (f/k/a Poly-San Corp.), a Georgia corporation ('<u>PSAI</u>"), KLC 3, LLC (f/k/a Broad River Plastics, LLC), a Georgia limited liability company ("<u>BRP</u>"), and KLC 4, Inc. (f/k/a The Kem Group, Inc.), a Georgia corporation ('<u>Kem Group</u>" and, collectively with PPI, PSAI and BRP, the "<u>Assignors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 31, 2012, by and among Assignee, the Assignors and Kathryn L. Crafton (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), the Assignors assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property to the Assignee including, without limitation, all patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Patent Rights</u>") and all trademarks and trade names set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto, including any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignors have agreed to confirm the assignment of the Patent Rights and Trademark Rights so that Assignee may record the same in the US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Branch as well as any foreign offices; and

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration and the material premises set forth in the Agreement, the prior receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby confirm to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their prior assignment and transfer of all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all of the Patent Rights and Trademark Rights.

The Assignors expressly agree to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all other papers, instruments, and other documents and to perform any other acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and Trademark Rights in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or jurisdictions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such patents or trademarks or other grants of protection related to the Patent Rights or Trademark Rights to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

20282504v5

The Assignors covenant and agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known pertaining to the Patent Rights and Trademark Rights, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers relating to the Patent Rights and Trademark Rights, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, prosecuting, and enforcing the Patent Rights and Trademark rights in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

(Signatures on following pages)

N WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have hereunte	set my	hand	and	seal thi	is 9th	day of
April	, 2013.							L 0

KLC 1, INC. (f/k/a PolyPortables, Inc.) By: Name: Kathryn L. Crafton Title: President

KLC 2, INC. (f/k/a Poly-San Corp.) By: Name: Kathryn L. Crafton Title: President

KLC 3, LLC (f/k/a Broad River Plastics, LLC)



KLC 4, INC. (f/k/a The Kem Group, Inc.)

By: Name: Kathryn L. Caafton Title: Presidest

FIRST WITNESS By: W Name: W. Frank

State of <u>Cerrgia</u>

County of Wmpkin

On this \underline{AOC} , 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 4-20-2014

PATENT REEL: 030202 FRAME: 0714

(SEAL)

20282504v5

In Witness Whereof, Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignors the assignment and transfer unto the Assignee of all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all of the Patent Rights and Trademark Rights, by its duly authorized officer this <u>1</u> day of <u>Appril</u> _____, 2013.

POLYPORTABLES, LLC

Name: Jeff Thomas Title: President and CEO

SECOND WITNESS By: July W. Juni Name: SALLY W. STEINER

State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Wmptin</u>

On this $\underline{O^{h_k}}$ day of $\underline{Ao_{h_k}}$, 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4-20-2014

EXHIBIT A

Patent Rights

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
PORTABLE TOILET ENCLOSURE	D541,945	5/1/2007

EXHIBIT B

Trademark Rights

Trade Names	Jurisdiction
Bass Hunter Boats	United States
PolyPortables	United States
Green Way Products	United States
Broad View Plastics	United States
PolyPortables	Singapore
PolyPortables	Australia
PolyPortables, Ltd	United Kingdom
PolyPortables	Canada

Trademarks	Jurisdiction	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
BASS HUNTER	US	4,220,981	10/9/2012
BASS HUNTER THE ORIGINAL	US	4,205,082	9/11/12
TURBO TUBES	Brazil	829385304	2/23/2010
TURBO TUBES	Brazil	829381228	2/23/2010
GREEN WAY PRODUCTS	Brazil	829381210*	2/23/2010

RECORDED: 04/11/2013

^{*} In the Agreement, the registration number was erroneously listed as 829181210. 20282504v5